with the Rule 6 of the said Rules on this 10th day of Feb 2026. 

The borrowers /mortgagor in particular and the public in general are hereby 

cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will 

be subject to the charge of Union Bank of India, ARMB, Mumbai for an amount 

of Rs. 38,00,932.00 (Rupees Thirty Eight Lac Nine hundred Thirty Two 

only) together with interest as on 30.11.2023 (excluding charges & interests 
after 01.12.2023). 

The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (8) of section 
(13) of the Act, in respect of the time available, to redeem the secured assets.